

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Vivian Uzowuihe		
Respondent:	Destiny Social Care Provider Limited		
Heard at:	Leeds (by video)	On:	17 June 2025
Before:	Employment Judge T Knowles		
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mr B Hendley, Consu	ltant	

JUDGMENT

By consent, the Judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The correct identity of the Respondent is Destiny Social Care Provider Limited.
- 2. The Claimant's claim of breach of contract (expenses) is well founded and succeeds. The Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the damages in sum of £600.00.
- 3. The Claimant's claims of unauthorised deductions from wages (pay and holiday pay) is well founded and succeeds. The Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the sum of £2,863.68 gross.

Employment Judge T Knowles 17 June 2025